forever released, and any information relating to said claims is strictly confidential
as set forth below.

In exchange for, and in consideration of, Ryan Eagle’s dismissal with
prejudice of the Lawsuit, and fully confidential release of all such claims, Defendant
hereby agrees to pay to the order of Ryan Eagle the sum of one thousand three
hundred fifty dollars even ($1,350.00).  As inducement for Defendant to enter into
this mutual agreement, Ryan Eagle agrees that the settlement of the Occurrence, the
terms of settlement, the terms of this Release, the facts surrounding the Occurrence,

and any recordings or other documentation of any type that in any manner relates to